SanDisk® X600 3D NAND SATA SSD
(Solid State Drive)
A RELIABLE AND DURABLE STORAGE SOLUTION FOR
IoT EMBEDDED AND INDUSTRIAL APPLICATIONS SATA    SAS     PCIe
A Robust and Reliable Solution
The SanDisk® X600 3D NAND SATA SSD combines Western Digital’s advanced
64-layer 3D NAND technology with a proven SSD platform to deliver the reliability,
durability, capacity, and performance required for IoT embedded systems.

Avg. Active Power (mW) 52 52 52 60 60
Max Read Operating (mW) 2050 2200 2050 2550 2650
Max Write Operating (mW) 1700 2250 3350 3750 3800
Slumber (mW) 52 56 56 56 56
Reliability
MTTF6 Up to 1.75M hours
Environmental
Operating Temperatures 0°C to 70°C
Non-operating Temperatures -55°C to 85°C
Operating Vibration 5.0 gRMS, 10 – 2000 Hz
Non-operating Vibration    4.9 gRMS, 7 – 800 Hz
Shock  1,500 G @ 0.5 msec half sine
Certifications FCC, UL, TUV, KC, BSMI, VCCI, Morocco
Limited Warranty7 3 years
Capacity Form Factor SKU
X600 128GB 2.5"/7mm cased SD9SB8W-128G
X600 256GB 2.5"/7mm cased SD9SB8W-256G
X600 512GB 2.5"/7mm cased SD9SB8W-512G
X600 1TB 2.5"/7mm cased SD9SB8W-1T00
X600 2TB 2.5"/7mm cased SD9SB8W-2T00
X600 128GB M.2 2280 SD9SN8W-128G
X600 256GB M.2 2280 SD9SN8W-256G
X600 512GB M.2 2280 SD9SN8W-512G
X600 1TB M.2 2280 SD9SN8W-1T00
X600 2TB M.2 2280 SD9SN8W-2T00
X600 SED 128GB 2.5"/7mm cased SD9TB8W-128G
X600 SED 256GB 2.5"/7mm cased SD9TB8W-256G
X600 SED 512GB 2.5"/7mm cased SD9TB8W-512G
X600 SED 1TB 2.5"/7mm cased SD9TB8W-1T00
X600 SED 2TB 2.5"/7mm cased SD9TB8W-2T00
X600 SED 128GB M.2 2280 SD9TN8W-128G
X600 SED 256GB M.2 2280 SD9TN8W-256G
X600 SED 512GB M.2 2280 SD9TN8W-512G
X600 SED 1TB M.2 2280 SD9TN8W-1T00
X600 SED 2TB M.2 2280 SD9TN8W-2T00
1 Backwards compatible to SATA 3 Gb/s and SATA 1.5 Gb/s.
2 As used for storage capacity, one megabyte (MB) = one million bytes, one gigabyte (GB) = one billion bytes, and one terabyte (TB) = one trillion bytes. Total accessible capacity varies depending on operating environment. As used for buffer or cache, one megabyte (MB) =